

110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone (605) 332-5999 • Fax (605) 332-4249 909 Saint Joseph Street, Suite 800 Rapid City, SD 57701 Phone (605) 342-2592 • Fax (605) 342-5185 10956 SD Highway 34
Belle Fourche, SD 57717
Phone (605) 722-9000 • Fax (605) 722-9001

From the office of Miles F. Schumacher

e-mail address: mschumacher@lynnjackson.com

October 4, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501

Re:

In the Matter of the Complaint Filed by Amber Christenson, Linda Lindgren and Timothy Lindgren Against Crowned

Ridge Wind LLC Regarding Project Sound Level Compliance; CE22-001

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Please find attached herewith Crownd Ridge Wind's Reply, as well as a corresponding Certificate of Service in this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Yours very truly,

LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C.

Mas F. Schumacher

MFS/kab Enclosures